
Vinton-Shellsburg Invitational
Varsity Girls - 4K                 Rodgers Park, Vinton, IA            Tuesday, September 24, 2013

 Place  School                         1    2    3    4    5    6    7   Total   Ave Time   Spread

    1   West Delaware                  3    4    6    7   11   18   19   =  31    16:49      1:12
    2   Vinton-Shellsburg              1    2    5   10   14   17   21   =  32    16:35      2:22
    3   Benton Community               8   12   13   15   16   20   23   =  64    17:35      0:40
    4   South Tama County              9   22   26   28   30   31   32   = 115    18:53      2:48
    5   Union-La Porte City           24   25   27   29   34   35   37   = 139    19:25      1:29
    6   Belle Plaine                  33   36   38   39   40   41        = 186    21:03      2:12

 Incomplete Teams:  Independence

  Place   Score   Year   Name                        School                            Time    Pace mpm

      1       1    SO    Lily Horst                  Vinton-Shellsburg                 15:17      6:09
      2       2    SO    Bristi Gerber               Vinton-Shellsburg                 16:15      6:32
      3       3    SO    Janna Utter                 West Delaware                     16:19      6:34
      4       4    JR    Kaitlin Pauls               West Delaware                     16:20      6:34
      5       5    FR    Cassie Kenney               Vinton-Shellsburg                 16:20      6:34
      6       6    SR    Reeann McCarty              West Delaware                     16:47      6:45
      7       7    SO    Carolyn Weber               West Delaware                     17:07      6:53
      8       8    SR    Miranda Hammes              Benton Community                  17:08      6:53
      9       9    SR    Taylor Ellenbecker          South Tama County                 17:14      6:56
     10      10    FR    Hannah Haisman              Vinton-Shellsburg                 17:22      6:59
     11      11    SR    Jackii Roeder               West Delaware                     17:32      7:03
     12      12    SR    Victoria Bartelt            Benton Community                  17:37      7:05
     13      13    SR    Dakota Hiner                Benton Community                  17:40      7:06
     14      14    SR    Karley Kenney               Vinton-Shellsburg                 17:40      7:06
     15      15    FR    Jaicee Lyons                Benton Community                  17:43      7:07
     16      16    FR    Allison Jensen              Benton Community                  17:48      7:10
     17      17    SO    Annika Schmidt              Vinton-Shellsburg                 17:58      7:14
     18      18    JR    Hannah Gaffney              West Delaware                     18:00      7:14
     19      19    JR    Ellen Mattice               West Delaware                     18:02      7:15
     20      20    JR    Megan McGovern              Benton Community                  18:08      7:18
     21      21    SO    MacI Griffith               Vinton-Shellsburg                 18:22      7:23
     22      22    FR    Allson Yuska                South Tama County                 18:34      7:28
     23      23    FR    Libby Clark                 Benton Community                  18:42      7:31
     24      24    SR    Katie Hilmer                Union-La Porte City               18:52      7:35
     25      25    JR    Brooke Thiele               Union-La Porte City               18:58      7:38
     26      26    SR    Regina Balderas             South Tama County                 19:06      7:41
     27      27    SO    Amber Rottinghaus           Union-La Porte City               19:12      7:43
     28      28    FR    Lauren Yuska                South Tama County                 19:30      7:50
     29      29    JR    Miljana Manonlovic          Union-La Porte City               19:42      7:55
     30      30    JR    Ericka Dunning              South Tama County                 20:03      8:04
     31      31    FR    Courtney Anderson           South Tama County                 20:04      8:04
     32      32    FR    Mallory Thede               South Tama County                 20:08      8:06
     33            FR    Grace Bertelli              Independence                      20:10      8:06
     34      33    JR    Kayla Toennies              Belle Plaine                      20:11      8:07
     35            SO    Kaylee Eilers               Independence                      20:16      8:09
     36      34    SR    Emily Dalluge               Union-La Porte City               20:22      8:11
     37      35    SR    Emily Samuelson             Union-La Porte City               20:23      8:12
     38      36    SR    Justice Yilek               Belle Plaine                      20:23      8:12
     39      37    SR    Olivia Snyder               Union-La Porte City               20:49      8:22
     40      38    SR    Brialy Carlson              Belle Plaine                      21:05      8:29
     41      39    SR    Taylor Aren                 Belle Plaine                      21:14      8:32
     42      40    SR    Katie Rich                  Belle Plaine                      22:23      9:00
     43      41    SR    Caitlyn Kithcart            Belle Plaine                      24:53     10:00
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Vinton-Shellsburg Invitational
Varsity Girls - 4K                 Rodgers Park, Vinton, IA            Tuesday, September 24, 2013

  Place   Name                        Time    mpm            Place   Name                        Time    mpm

  1) West Delaware                   Score =   31
    3    Janna Utter, SO             16:19   6:34
    4    Kaitlin Pauls, JR           16:20   6:34
    6    Reeann McCarty, SR          16:47   6:45
    7    Carolyn Weber, SO           17:07   6:53
   11    Jackii Roeder, SR           17:32   7:03
   18    Hannah Gaffney, JR          18:00   7:14
   19    Ellen Mattice, JR           18:02   7:15

  2) Vinton-Shellsburg               Score =   32
    1    Lily Horst, SO              15:17   6:09
    2    Bristi Gerber, SO           16:15   6:32
    5    Cassie Kenney, FR           16:20   6:34
   10    Hannah Haisman, FR          17:22   6:59
   14    Karley Kenney, SR           17:40   7:06
   17    Annika Schmidt, SO          17:58   7:14
   21    MacI Griffith, SO           18:22   7:23

  3) Benton Community                Score =   64
    8    Miranda Hammes, SR          17:08   6:53
   12    Victoria Bartelt, SR        17:37   7:05
   13    Dakota Hiner, SR            17:40   7:06
   15    Jaicee Lyons, FR            17:43   7:07
   16    Allison Jensen, FR          17:48   7:10
   20    Megan McGovern, JR          18:08   7:18
   23    Libby Clark, FR             18:42   7:31

  4) South Tama County               Score =  115
    9    Taylor Ellenbecker, SR      17:14   6:56
   22    Allson Yuska, FR            18:34   7:28
   26    Regina Balderas, SR         19:06   7:41
   28    Lauren Yuska, FR            19:30   7:50
   30    Ericka Dunning, JR          20:03   8:04
   31    Courtney Anderson, FR       20:04   8:04
   32    Mallory Thede, FR           20:08   8:06

  5) Union-La Porte City             Score =  139
   24    Katie Hilmer, SR            18:52   7:35
   25    Brooke Thiele, JR           18:58   7:38
   27    Amber Rottinghaus, SO       19:12   7:43
   29    Miljana Manonlovic, JR      19:42   7:55
   34    Emily Dalluge, SR           20:22   8:11
   35    Emily Samuelson, SR         20:23   8:12
   37    Olivia Snyder, SR           20:49   8:22

  6) Belle Plaine                    Score =  186
   33    Kayla Toennies, JR          20:11   8:07
   36    Justice Yilek, SR           20:23   8:12
   38    Brialy Carlson, SR          21:05   8:29
   39    Taylor Aren, SR             21:14   8:32
   40    Katie Rich, SR              22:23   9:00
   41    Caitlyn Kithcart, SR        24:53   10:00

 Incomplete Teams:

 Independence
   33    Grace Bertelli, FR          20:10     8:06
   35    Kaylee Eilers, SO           20:16     8:09
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